6820706	
051068	
\$40.00	
ΙU	

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
n PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FOR			
- KECOKOMION			
	the attached documents of the firm		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Presset	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: Chevron Technology Ventures LLC		
onic Hydrogen Systems LLC	Internal Address:		
ļ			
Iltional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3901 Brianpark		
xecution Date(s) June 26, 2008 Merger Assignment Merger	City: Houston		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Clarks: Toyot		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 77042		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(s) statement is being filed together with a new application.		
r Manager - 1	B, Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6,820,706		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Melinda Cihone	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address: Energy Conversion Devices, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
THE HOLD WAS SEEN TO SEEN THE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Chronit Address: 305C Minhariow Prins	Enclosed		
Street Address: 2956 Waterview Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City; Rochester Hills	8. Payment Information		
State: Michigan Zip:48309	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>248-293-0440</u>	Expiration Date		
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>05-1068</u>		
Fax Number: 248-844-2273 Email Address: melhone@ovenic.com	Authorized User Name Melinda Cihone		
	_		
9. Signature:	·		
— 4/1/ Col. (1	June 26, 2008		
Signature	Date		
Signature Melinda Cinone Name of Person Signing	~_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned Assignor, OVONIC HYDROGEN SYSTEMS LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Corporation (f/k/a TEXACO OVONIC HYDROGEN SYSTEMS LLC) having its principal address at 2983 Waterview, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, is the owner of the United States patents and applications attached hereto as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Assignor, OVONIC HYDROGEN SYSTEMS LLC, desires to assign title to said patents and applications to Assignee, CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability corporation, having a place of business at 3901 Briarpark, Houston, Texas 77042-5301; and CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES LLC, desires to acquire ownership of said patents and applications;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby, sell, transfer, convey, set over and assign to Assignee title to the U.S. patents and applications of Exhibit A hereto. Assignor agrees, without additional compensation except for the statutory fee applicable to witnesses testifying as to facts, but without cost to us, to execute any corresponding required instruments of assignment, to promptly communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the inventors respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute any and all divisional, continuing, reissue, papers and powers, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by the ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, in obtaining and enforcing, to the full extent possible, patent and utility model protection for said inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries of the world.

Executed at Rochester Hills, Michigan on June 26, 2008

By:

Jay B. Kno

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Chief Administrative Officer

OVONIC HYDROGEN SYSTEMS

Subscribed and sworn to before

me on June 2008.

Melinda J. Cihone, Notary Public

Macomb County, Michigan

Acting in Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires: June 28, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0760 06/26/2008 13:49 2488442273 ENERGY CONVERSION DV PAGE 03/03

Exhibit A - TOHS-CTV

EXHIBIT A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Docket No.
10/170,141	June 12, 2002	6,820,706	11/23/2004	OBC-81.3

RECORDED: 06/26/2008 REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0761

PATENT